TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doug Offenbacher		03/24/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Agri	
Street Address:	2560 Rocksburgh Drive	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77095520	WINEGORILLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)252-0970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-252-0900
Email: jeff@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus
Address Line 1: 1519 Wesley Parkway
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
Date:	09/16/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Winegorilla Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0047

900116266

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Doug Offenbacher, a U.S. individual, with an address of P.O. Box

11249, Santa Rosa, California ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the

mark WINEGORILLA ("the Mark") in connection with wine in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to

use the Mark in commerce in connection with wine, Application Serial No. 78/841,806

for WINEGORILLA filed on January 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Agri, ("Assignee"), an individual with an address of 2560

Rocksburgh Drive, Roswell, Georgia 30076, desires to acquire certain assets of Assignor

in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in the United

States and the pending U.S. Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending U.S.

Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's assets in connection with

which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

DOUG-QFFENBACHER

Dated: 03-29-2008

RECORDED: 09/16/2008

TRADEMARK

EEL: 003854 FRAME: 004